RECORDED Final Rec 9
Page 947
J. Frank Crolly
PROBATE JUDGE

STATE OF ALABAMA DEKALB COUNTY

IN PROBLIE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE INCORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GERALDINE, ALAB. MA:

In Keeping with an order of this court directing the inspectors at an election held for the incorporation of the Town of Geraldine, Alabama, to make an enumeration of the inhabitants residing within the boundaries of the proposed Town of Geraldine, said inspectors have made said enumeration and have returned the same to me on this day.

It is, therefore, hereby ordered and decreed that the inhabitants of the territory within the proposed Town of Geraldine, be and the same are hereby incorporated as a Town by the name of Geraldine, and within the boundaries shown by the petition for incorporation on file in this office.

It is also further ordered and decreed that an election be held by the following inspectors hereby appointed by the court, to-wit: D. T. Hall, Roy Guest, and S. T. Stephens, for the purpose of electing a Mayor and members of the Council authorized by law who shall, at such election, be elected from the town at large. Said inspectors shall give thirty days notice of the time and place of holding said election by posting a notice thereof in five public places within the limits of the said Town of Geraldine.

This the 5th day of January, 1957.

Jude Sum

Judge of Probate